COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC VS TIFFANY & MICHAEL POLIZZI
NO. 68-2017 ED NO. 1458-2016 JD

DATETIME OF SALE: Ot 4 ,2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 350,30

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 636/

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  $_

MISC. COSTS s

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 32434/
PURCHASER(S): % %Z%/ ZAV ?//

ADDRESS: /

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L\d 'Li\)C)\ \Q'\\}C\ %Q

TOTAL DUE: 533421/
LESS DEPOSIT: g /35405
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 1§97,1)




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 218121 Invoice Date: 12/13/2017 9:21:67 AM RECEIPT Reg/Crw 1D: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg# Charge / Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 201709798 BLOOMSBURG TOWN
Grantor - POLIZZI, TIFFANY 1211317 9:21:59 AM OF
Grantee - PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
Consideration - $3,243.91
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info; SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES $71.75
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8023 - SHERIFF'S OFFICE $71.75
TOTAL PAYMENTS $71.75
AMOUNT DUE $71.75
PAYMENT ON INVOICE (371.75)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Dec 13, 2017 9:23:04 AM Page 1




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

™ Plaintiff
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS, OH 43218-5028

VS,

Defendant 1
TIFFANY POLIZZI
MICHAEL POLIZZI
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 4, 2017
Writ of Execution No. : 2016CV1458
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 225 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise [ne. $1,150.80
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form - %2500
Web Posting $100.00
Service $240.00
Service Mileage $6.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $8.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Ciaim Search $5.00
Surcharge $170.00
Continued or Cancelled Sale FPostponed to: 10/4/2017 $10.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,085.30
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1,028.00
Total Municipal Costs $1,028.00
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,180.30

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(o CountySue Shent, Tesssafl e



MAMLEYDEAS.COM

MANLEY DEAS . BOX 165025
KOCHALSK! COLUMBUS, OH 43216

P 614-220-5511 | F 614-220-5613

November 2, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff
Timothy Chamberlain

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Planet Home Lending, LLC v.
Michael Polizzi, et al.
Property Address: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135
Docket No. 2016-CV-1458
Our File Number: 16-024638

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our office is the attorney on the Writ for the above-referenced sale. Please be advised that we are
assigning the bid to Planet Home Lending, LLC, 321 Research Parkway, Meriden, Connecticut
06450, Please issue the Deed to the specified assignee.

Also enclosed are the following:

e acheck in the amount of $1,893.91, representing the amount due per the cost sheet. If any
additional amount is due, please contact me and [ will forward it immediately;

e  two (2) original Realty Transfer Tax Affidavits of Value;
» acopy of the Mortgage and Assignment of Mortgage (if applicable)

» aself-addressed, stamped envelope for return of the deed.
Please bill us for any unpaid costs or refund any excess from our advance.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 614-947-5701 or email
ctmittendorf@manleydeas.com.

Very truly yours,

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC

By: ___Craig T. Miffendorf
Craig T. Mittendorf, Legal Assistant

16-024638_CTM



pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Bureat of Individual Taxes STATEMENT OF VALUE [Goox number

PO BOX 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Page Number

See reverse for instructions. [Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed,
{(2) the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional
sheets. A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public
utility easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Craig T. Mittendorf 614-947-5701
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
P. O. Box 165028 Columbus OH 43216-5028
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 10/04/2017
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessea(s) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County 570-389-5622 Planet Home Lending, L1.C 888-871-8500
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380 321 Research Parkway
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Meriden Connectic |06450
ut
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
225 West 4th Street Township of Bloomsburg
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomburg Area SD 05W-04-326
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? []Y [XN
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Qther Consideration 3. Total Consideration
3,243.91 +0.00 = 3,243.91
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
29,885.00 X3.91 = 116,850.35
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O will or intestate succession.
{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number})

Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.}

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

OoOOdx OO Od

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corresponden 0n5|ble Pa Date
Craig T. Mittendorf 11/02/2017
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT

IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

16-024638_CTM



MAMIEYORAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS 0. BOX 165028
KOCHALSKI o o sets

September 5, 2017

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Planet Home Lending, LLC v.
Michael Polizzi, et al.
Property Address: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket No. 2016-CV-1458
Our File Number: 16-024638

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:

» an original Certificate of Filing in the above captioned matter.
Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures

16-024638_AT



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
Vs.

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I sent to the Prothonotary of Columbia County a copy of the Notice of the
Date of Continued Sheriff Sale in the above-captioned matter showing the above referenced
foreclosure sale scheduled for September 6, 2017 at 9:00AM in the above captioned matter has

been continued until October 4, 2017 at 9:00AM.

Dated: September 5, 2017 b -
By e d (o

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire (89705)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
\(fistina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

16-024638 AT



MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

QOffice of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

16-024638_AT



tlex Throckmorton FaxFinderServerP8 {1/1) 09/05/2017 08:38:12 AM -0400

{AARLEYOE AS <0

MDI< MANLEY DEAS 0.0, 50K 185028
COLUMBLS, OH 43214
KOCHALSK] P 414-020-5611 | F 4142206613

September 5, 2017

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 173815

Re:  Planet Home Lending, LLC v.
Michael Polizzi, et al.
Property Address: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket No. 2016-CV-1458
Our File Number: 16-024638

Dear Siz/Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for September 6, 2017 to October 4, 2017. Please announce
this continuance at the September 6, 2017 sheriff sale.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosures

16-024638 AT




SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET  /2/S%'~ /€

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 296,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ Qs L20

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £,00
NOTARY $ /S,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 156,30
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § £7,00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $ $,00
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: _

SEWER 20 $_J0)%.0

WATER 20 %

TOTAL # % s sk kdoidokkkkkkkdhrs § /()98100
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /7060
MISC. $
$ 0D -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 3/70.%3°



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OFTHE

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Town Hall 301 E Second Street Bloomsburg PA 17815
570.784.5422 570.784.1518 fax bloomsburgpa.org

August 29, 2017

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Polizzi, Michael and Tiffany
225 W, Fourth Street
Bloomsburg PA 17815
DOCKET NQ, 2016-CV-1458, 2017-ED-68
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
The Bloomshurg Municipa! Autherity has been informed that the referenced property is
scheduled for a Sheriff sale on 09/06/17. The Authority would like to inform your office that it

holds a claim against this property for unpaid sewer in the amount of $1,028.00.

If you require any further information, please contact me at 570-784-5422,2 or
amyseamans@bloomsburgpa.org.

Sincerely,

&WWM
Amy Seama

Billing and Collections Coordinator

Board of Directors: Thomas Evans, Chairman W, Carey Howell, Vice Chairman
Claude Renninger, Treasurer Lawrence Mack Andrew Barton



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
CCUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1} S8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 16. 23. 30, 2017 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

....................................................................

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

N 010 6T 3 220 i, , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......ccoovvirvinin for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS D
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA e
. . sl 1\
Planet Home Lending, LLC 3‘
Plaintift(s) Couwrt No.:  2016-CV-1438
VS,
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi
Defendant(s)
. AFFIDAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
'J'e '{'Fl - C(Ui'\( § {-‘[ . being first duly swomn on oath depose and state as follows:

1 am over the age of 18, not a party to this action, and an employee or agent of Firefly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
number 117.001465.

Type of Process:  Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rute of Civil Progedure 3129

Defendant to be sexrved:  Michael Polizzi
| SERVED/NON-SERVED the within named defendanton: 7 J1 1 @ 2o AE\-

ADDRESS WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 63 East 6th Street
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815
THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON WITII WIIOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Age GenderM F  Ruace Height Weight Hair Glasses ¥ N
INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
sheshe resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process at his/her usual place of abode with:

(Relanonsh:p) , & person residing therein who is the age of 13 years or upwards conﬁrmed the defendant
resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents there.of
CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with , (Title)

, a person authorized to accept service and informed that person of the contents thereof.

__ PGOSTED

NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent 111'vcst!uatllo [ound
at4empiech l267 35%pm 1ls{ia 738am A Hui 12900 Bddress cinaists oF 2 a.pa/'fmmﬂ’ Se eV
IzH Cord o propecty Loors fo_Atrarge for Sepice [fenfigr addortsl, Seriy ricetved aresgonse h Cood frow”

MILITARY fropesdqoivner T and Po hzz1 ,S7e- 244 - 673i sk Mﬁ'me-:ﬂ;:ffﬂ/f‘”HV—’*iﬂmﬂﬁ‘“b
Tres

Additional Comments
hec b Lintrct (aﬂ‘( clefindenty Michae | Polizzy 1S her ex-hus berd he Aot s ot adiecr

Pi’tm;{if"

certity that I am a United States citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party 10, nor otherwise interes (il?rthc above action.

0 b FC ~

¥ Signature of Pmuds Server

Jefbrew Clibesey

Printed Nafe of Proc¢ss_$ rber

Subscribed and swomn

C?It}lbl\]n‘%OI\WEAL?H OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Affierbach, Notary Public
Washington Township, Berks County
i My Commission Expires November 18, 2017

Page 1 of File Number: MDK16-024638

I ' l Reference Number: 35554614
Case Number: 2018-CV-1458
Doc Generated: 06/30/2017 09:40:57:269 AM

674743_3555461_0_26_V3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC

Plaintiff(s) Cowt No.:  2016-CV-1458
VS,
Michaei Polizzi; Tiflany Polizz:
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
i ﬂ F FY (45 C{al‘d&f of , being first duly sworn on oath depose and state as follows:

1 am over theﬁe of 18, notd party to this action, and an employee or agent of Tirefly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
number 117.001465.

Tvpe of Process:  Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant 10 Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129

Defendant to besesved: Michael Polizzi
I SERVELYNON-SERVED theithin named defendant on: 7 l 2ilm @ 117 AJ\@

ADDRESS WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 26 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815
THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Age GenderM F  Race Height Weight Hair Glasses Y N
INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defeadant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
she/he resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process at his/her usual place of abode with:

(Relationship): . a person residing therein who is the age of 13 years or upwards confitmed the defendant

resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof.
____CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with . (Title)
, a person anthorized to accept service and informed that person of the contents thereof.

. POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

fendant cloes ret reSide at addrect provded. e/ €x- v f e, Tffany, dfl:,}f@m—

pesrdes ot 107 Huat fludo Drive , PBloomishues PA .
MILITARY ~
Additional Comments

I certify that I am a United States citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party to, ?ir other xsfte ted in tHe above ciion.
ReEP LT

Subscribed and swoz me on7 7’"/ 17 Signature of Process Servfe
— ey Clobess
Notary Public Printed Na B 4

COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Afflerbach, Notary Public
Washington Townshig, Berks County
My Commilssion Explrat Nmrc:mber 18 201 7

Page 1 of File Number: MDK16-024638

Referente Number: 3560005
l Case Number 2015-CV-1458
l’ i i Dot Generated: 07/18/2017 12:28:56:586 PM

674743_3560005_0_26_V3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC

Plaintifl{s) Cowt No.:  2016-CV-1458
V8.
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
L nﬂ,ﬂl( ‘ H IM(J,O . being first duly sworn on oath depose and state as follows:

1 am over the am:: of 18, not a party to this action, and an cmp]oyec or agent of Firefly Legal, Inc., a licensed privaie detective agency, license
number 117, ()01465

Tyvpe of Process:  Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property Pursuant 1o Pennsvlvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129

% be served: Michael Polizzi

SERVED/NON-SERVED the within named defendant on: 7 '/2,3 I @ g4¥ AI\'
°SS WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 107 Hunt Club Drive

Bloomsburg, PA, 17815

THE DESCRIPTION O IE PERSON WITH WIIOM THE COPY OF TIIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Age 3¢ Gende F Race W Height (t’é " Weight 205 Hair A fg - Glasses YN

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process personaily. The defendant confinned that
she/he resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process at his/her usual placc of abode with:

(Reianons!‘up} , & person residing therein who is the age of 13 years or upwards conﬁrmed the defendant
resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof.
CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with . {Titke)

, 4 person authorized to accept service and informed that pcrson of the contents thereof.

POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

MILITARY
Additional Comments

1 certify that 1 am a United States citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party to, nor otherwise 'mterjsied in the above action.
1
1 cforeme dn 7 34 47 1 ]

Subscribed and swor Signature of ProCess Server

Demsce H twﬁ’—Lo'

Notary Public Printed Name of Process Server
COMMONWEALIH OF PENNSYLYANIA

Eric M. afflerbach, Motary Public
| Washingron Township, Borks County
{ My Cormrission Exniess Moy Fermize

r NOTARIAL SEAL

Page 1 of File Number: MDK16-024638

l ' Reference Number: 3562286
Case Number: 2016-CV-1458
| I| Doc Generated: 07/25/2017 01:19:20:443 PM

674743 3562286_0_26_V3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

‘Welis Fargo Bank, NA
Plamntitf{s) Cowt No.: 2017-CV-96
V8.
David J. Keck
Defendani{s)
. ) AFFIDAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
L DU\E{ H INLLE/ . being first duly sworn on oath depose and state as follows:

I am over the age of 18, not a party to this action, and an employee or agent of Firefly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
number 117.061465.

Type of Process:  Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pennsvivania Rule of Civil Proceduze 3129

Defendant to be served:  David I. Keck
RVEDANON SERVED the within nomed defendant on: 1177117 @ 59t A]\-@
“SS WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 607 Hillside Drive

Berwick, PA, 18603
THE DESCRIPTION 0@3 PERSON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LETTIS AS FOLLOWS:
E

Age Y0 Gender Race W Height 3 18" Weight 140 Hair 41 Glasses ¥ N

A INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
sheshe resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process at his/her usual place of abode with: s
(Relationship): , & person residing therein wheo is the age of 13 years or upwards confinned the defendant
resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof.

CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with . {Title)

, & person anthorized to accept service and informed that person of the contents thereof.

POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

MILITARY

Additional Commentis

1 certify that 1 am a United States citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party to, nor otherwise imercjted in the above action.

Subscribed and sworn e me on 3_!1‘__/ 7 Signature of Process Server

Derast thalkle

Printed Name of Process Server

e ORI H OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Affierbach, Notary Puhlic
Washington Township, Berks County
My Commission Explras Movember 18, 2017

Page 1 of File Number: MDK17-00070G
| ' 1 Reference Number: 3553967
| } Case Numbar: 2017-CV-98
l Doc Generated: 07/24/2017 12:44:56:302 PM
il Ha

681219_3553967_0_26_V3



MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
P.0. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street

P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

16-024638 AMCI



MANLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSKI P 6142205611 | F 614-220-5613

August 8, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Planet Home Lending, LLC v.
Michael Polizzi, et al.
Property Address: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket No. 2016-CV-1458
QOur File Number: 16-024638

Enclosed please find a copy of an executed Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 regarding the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 614-220-
5611,

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Enclosure

16-024638_AMCI



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
VS,

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

1, Allison Christ, a Legal Assistant with the firm of Manley Deas Kochalski LLC,
attorneys for Plaintiff, Planet Home Lending, LLC ("Plaintiff"), being duly sworn according to
law depose and make the following Affidavit regarding the service of Plaintiff's Notice of

Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in this matter on Defendant/Owner and Other Parties of Interest as

follows:

1. Defendants Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Polizzi are the record owners of the real
property.

2, On or about July 31, 2017, Defendant Michael Polizzi was served with Plaintifi's

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via Firefly Legal Inc. at
the address of 107 Hunt Club Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. A true and correct copy of said
Proof of Service is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3. On or about June 20, 2017, Defendant Tiffany Polizzi was served with Plaintiff's

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via Firefly Legal Inc. at

16-024638 AMCI
F76



the address of 26 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. A true and correct copy of said
Proof of Service is marked Exhibit "B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4, On or about June 27, 2017, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriffs Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1,
via First Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and correct copies
of said Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit "C", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all other
Parties of Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in

accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2,

) e

Signature

Allison Christ

Printed Name
Legal Assistant
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

S lo-(7

Date

Sworn to/affirmed and subscribed before me, a notary public, by __Allison Christ _ on this

O dayof_ M . 2017,
My Commission Expires- =7}/ W ZZ/D QO s

Notary.Pablic
o
i;ai'!Illllwgh,‘“" . -
NOTARY SEAL: SEARIAL S/ -
£o %,
£ -

JENNIFER L. HARTSOOK
Notary Public, State of Chio
My Commigsion Expires 06-26-2020
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
COLUNMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC

Plaiuff(s} Cowt Mo 2016-CV-1458
VS, E
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi {
Detendant(s) l
AFFIDAVIT QF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
h{J ﬂl(d H tr\,kjiz . being first duly sworn on oath depose and state as follows:

1 am over the age of 1§, pot 2 party to this action, and an employee or zgent of Firefly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
number 117.001465.

Type of Process:  Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Propertv Pursuant to Pennsvlvania Rule of Civil Procedurs 3129

be served: Michae! Polizzi

NON-SERVED the within named defendant on: 7 /LS’ {1'7 & 2‘4? AI\'
F -4
-85 WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 107 Hunt Club Drive
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815
TIHE DESCRIPTION OF-VHE PERSQON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LLFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Age 3% Gende F Race W Height (7" Weigit 205 Hair 4 Jagk- Glisses Y N

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process persopally. The defendant confinned that
she/he resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process at his‘her usual pia{:‘: of abode with:
(Relationship): , & person residing therein who is the age of 13 vears or upwards \.onﬁrmcd the defendant
resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof.

CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with |
. & person authorized to accept service and informed tha

|, (Title)

rson of the contents thereof,

POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

MILITARY
Addittonal Comments

! certify that 1 am a United States cilizen. over he age of 18 and not a pariy to. nor otherwise infergsted in the above aciion.
- \

Subscribed and swompefore me 6n Zkf_s_{_ i 47 Signature of Pfotess Server
Denise Hinele
Notary Public Prnted Name of Process Server
COMMOBWIEALIN GF AENNSTL NANTA

i ]
i MOTARLEL SEAL |
Lric 4. aftie H fotary Public }

;|

v

; o, Berks Zounty
Eainn § "’Ju-,aNﬂ e 15 Ly

Page 1of File Mumber. MDK16-D24638

i Reference Number: 3562288
Case Number: 20168-CV-1458
Doc Generated: 07/26/2017 01:39:20:443 PM

L A

674743 _3562286_0_26_V3
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LL.C

Plaintifi(s) Court No.:  2016-CV-1458
VS,
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi
Defendani(s) |
AFFIAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
N Jé ﬂ; (.«'\ C-[ULI'-“‘I . being first duly swomm ont cath depose and state as follows:

I am over the ge of 18, not a party to this action, and an employee or agent of Firefly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
aumber 117,001465.

Type ol Process:  Notive of Sherilf's Sale of Real Propedy Pursusnt (o Penpsytvania Rule of Civii Procedure 3129

 to be served: Tiffany Polizzi

[ SERVEB/NON-SERVED the within named defendant on: _{p [2 v I‘ 7 @ 1‘30 Ai‘r

ADDRESS WHERE ATIEMPTED OR SERVED: 26 West 3rd Street

Bloomsburg, PA, 17815
THE DESCRIPTION . THE PERSON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Age Gendef M)F  Race Height _{o' Weight3 (20 _ Hair g Glasses ¥ N

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
she/he resides at the above address,

SUBSTITUTE SERVICT by leaving a copy of this process at his/her usual place of abode with: AP{CUV‘ LJ{*« LS,
(Relationship): ﬁ & , @ person tesiding therein who is the age of 13 years or upwards confirmed the defendant
resides at the above address and infermed that person of the contenis thereof.

CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a capy of this process with , (Title)

. a person authorized to aceept service and informed that person of the contents thereof.

POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

MILITARY .
Additiona) Comments

I certify that | am a Uniled States citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party 1o, nor ¢ l/?%?d in th«.(b % n.
Al /

Subseribed and sworn Vbngnaturc of Process bcrver

}emm d ]\855

Pnntcd Narre of Process Server—

Notary Public

COMMONWE‘ALTH QF PENNSYLVAMIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

Eric M. Affierbach, Notary Public

Washington Township, Barks County

My Commisslon Expites November 18,2017

Page 1 of File Mumber: MDK16-024638

Rederence Number: 3538100
1 Case Number: 2016-CV-1458
I Doc Generated: 06/19/2017 12:11:18:102 PM
1 1

874743_3536100_0_26_V3
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
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CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
Vs, Case Number
2016CV1458

TIFFANY POLIZZ! (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
07/31/2017 07:11 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL

UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 225 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
. R

MTTWKL Dzkﬂ‘\’) '

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T- Chmdlet

August 01, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MOTARIAL SEAL
SASAM JANE KLNZAMAN N2TARY PUBLIC
FOWH OF BLOCKSBURS SOLUMSIA SOUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 4, 2020

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
18T day of AUGUST , 2017 )XO,\_L,&_,AM {_Ql\ﬂ’\ﬁ\@/y{\ﬂ\,-\)
U U

Plaintiff Attorney: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC, P.O. BOX 165028, COLUMBUS, OH 43216-5028

oy CouptySuite Sherniff. Teleosoil, Inc,




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

Case Number

Vs,
POLIZZI, TIFFANY (et al.) 2016CV1458
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: _
Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill ' . Zone:
Manner: < Not Specified > _ 4 Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: ‘Final Service:
Name: (F*OéT[NG) o Served: Personally - Adult!In Charge her
Primary 225 WEST 4TH STREET | ‘ Adult In -
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:
Phone: DoB: j Relation:
Alternate Date: ! / : ’ Time:
Address: V/&7424 /7
Phone: Deputy: & ;,': =< Mileage:
Attorney / Originator:
Name: ~ MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC ' Phone:  1-614-220-5611
Service Attempis:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Aftempt Notes:
1.
2.
3
4.
5.
6.

SL8ZL Vd ‘DUNGSNO0T8 ‘L33dLS HLY 1S3M S22

(ONILSOd)

25V IAD9L0Z
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2016CV1458

V8.

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
TIFFANY POLIZZI (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/15/2017 11:50 AM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: TIFFANY POLIZZI AT 172 BiISSET LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

SO ANSWERS,

June 16, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA™ )
NOTARIAL SEAL
_______________________ | SARAHJANE KLINIAMAN. NOTARY.PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOGMS2URG COLLMaIA o
NOTARY MY COMMISSION Exgmes o=:L4,02%gLY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
16TH day of JUNE . 2017 y ']

—t O —

Plaintiff Aftorney: MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC, P.O. BOX 165028, C%'BUMBUS, OH (tl?21 6-5028

Pl gt




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

N 2016CV1458

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
TIFFANY POLIZZI (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/16/2017 11:28 AM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: MICHAEL POLIZZI AT 225 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOOMSRBURG, PA

17815.
S~

kRi,S@SPENDo I, DEPDTY

' SO ANSWERS,

June 16, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLiNGAMAN. N3TSRY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMS3URG. COLLMBIA COUNTY

e, e e e e e e e e e e el - My COMM1SS|ON EXPIRESOCT 4 5633 1
NOTARY ESOCT. 4, 2020

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
16TH day of JUNE . 2017 AX() , )ﬁh,k Q, fr (v e

Plaintiff Attorney: MANLEY DEAS KOCHAILSK:r LLC, P O BOX 165028, COLUMBUS OH 4396-5028

e hend
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REAL

Date: 07/11/2017

POLIZZI MICHAEL & TIFFANY
225 WEST FOURTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Assessment: 29,885
Balances as of 07/11/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

TAX AMOUNT

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Fee: $5.00

District:
Deed:

Location:
Parcel Id:

Per:

PENALTY DISCOUNT

Cert. NO: 27725

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

20081 -1825
225 W 4TH 8T
05W-04 -326-00,000

PAID BALANCE




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .lr.
Chief Deputy

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
Vs,

Case Number

POLIZZI, TIFFANY (et al.) 2016CV1458
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: _

Category: Rea[ Estate Sale Sale Notlce N ' o | Zone: [@8

Manner; < Not Spemﬂed > ' Expires: o Warrant: T

Notes: {SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: _
Name: ?ﬁﬂiCF!'AEL.POL_',Z_Z!_”_ . B
anary L e S

————

Phone: SELUED @ 745 PO

Alternate ST 6TH STRE}
Address: ‘BL A 17815

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Service Attempts:

Addr BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 .

Fmal Serv.-ce

Served: ’dultln Charge Posted - Other

Adulit In

Charge: /7. /Q%E . pL/ZZJ
Relation: M

Date: 47 //f //7 Time: //’% .

Deputy: ?/ é@ Mileage:

Phone: 1“614'220'5611

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

0 B E R R
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC

VS.

Case Number

POLIZZI, TIFFANY (et al.) 2016CV1458
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Defails:
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce N Zone: (pg’ -
Manner: < Not Specn‘" ied > Expires: Warrant:
Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 09/08/2017 AT 9:00AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: Final Service:
Name: SCQIumbla County Tax Ofﬁce Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
primary T e e it In ( )
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: MAL/
Phone: ~ 570-389-5649  DOB: Relation: @C@Z/Z/
Attarnate | Pater - C . C
Address: ‘ Q//Q/ / 7 € - ﬂ ?//
Phone: Deputy: 17/ ~ Mileage:
.Attorney / Otiginator: '
Name: ~ MANLEY DEAS KOGHALSKI LLCq © 0 phone:  1-614-220-5611
:Service Aftempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Depuity:
Service Attempt Nofes:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
VS,

Case Number

POLIZZI, TIFFANY (et al.) 2016CV1458
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:

Category: ‘Real Estafg Sale . Sale Notice Zone: ' (g 8’

Manner: '<~ Not Speciﬁéd > o Expires: - Warrant:

Notes:  ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To:
Name:  Domestic Relations Office of Golumbia Cou

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: :2ND FLOOR

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:
Attorney / Originator:
Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLG

Service Attempts:

‘Final Service:
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Charger A7 Jeilel L Surof.
Relation: CL_“/(_ : o B
Date: : é //C/ / )7 Time: 0 ?O{:’) |
Deputy: ,<7/ witsage: o

Phone:  1-614-220-5611

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

S RS IR R A

40 SNOILV13y OlLs3anod

8SYLAD9LOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON d '9dNgSW001d ‘Y0014 ANZ “LITMLS NIV LSIM LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
VS,
POLIZZI, TIFFANY (et al.)

Case Number
2016CV1458

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: _

Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice
Manner: <Not Specified >

Notes:  -SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Zone: | ._ (pé/

Expires: Warrant:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To: _
Name:  TIFFANY POLIZZI

Primary 26 WEST 3RD STREET
Address: \BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: ... bos: =

A’ternat _____ g RS st ;m. Sl e
Address 5/72 Hi’..‘)j&]l Lé{;:)

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

Service Attempts:

Final Service:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Adultin

Charge: | (1FLaki(, %ﬂf cz 0
Relation: W -
Date: ; (9 // 57/7 Time: : //_@

L e
Deputy: . '?/f / [Q_, Mileage:

Phone:  1-614-220-5611

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:
1.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PLﬁgI‘ET HOME LENDING LLC Case Number

POLIZZI, TIFFANY (st al.)

2016CV1458

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Deta:ls

Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice

Manner: < Not Specn‘" ed > i ‘

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Expires: T DR

Zone:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To

..... ﬁmu\w

Name: ~ 'BLOOMSBURG MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY |

Primary ‘301 E 2ND STREET |
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Alternate . N
Address:

FPhone:

-Attorney / Originator: .
Name:  [MANLEY [

Setvice Attempts: "

SEAS KOCHALSKILLE |

Served:
Adult in

Charge:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Personally Posted Other
ey SEARLS
Relation: B,//uy? ’ w/@?&fj
/595

5/ 25/) / -7 Time:

47/ Mifeage:

Warrant;

g

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PLANET HOME LENDING LLC
V&,

Case Number

POLIZZI, TIFFANY (et al.) 2016CV1458
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: _

Category: i":Rgél"I:'Estél‘tg Sale - Sale No_'tic’e;” _ _ o Zone: _ ' lo g

Manner: < Nptnleeéiﬁed > A Expires: - _ Warrant: - o

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To:
Namae: ‘OCCUP

Primagy—"225 WEST ATH STREET ~~
Addfess: :BLOOMSBURG

Phone: bos:

Alternate
Address: .

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC

Service Attempts:

Final Service:

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Aduitin N ) -
Charge: M’awéb,ba,.(Zﬁ'/ .

Relatiomn: ;. I a

o Lfsfy T

. . / . : i .
Deputy: flf_ 2ol Mileage:

Phone: j1'_;_s'1 4-_2’20}’56’1 1

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
Vs,

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING MILITARY STATUS

Now comes the undersigned affiant, pursuant to the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50

USCS 3901 et seq., and hereby states as follows:

1. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK")} is counse] for Plaintiff in these proceedings.

2. I am employed by MDK as an attorney. [ am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am
competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3 The information in this affidavit is taken from MDK's business records, including search
results conducted utilizing the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
{("DMDC™"). I have personal knowledge of MDK's procedures for creating and
maintaining these records. They were: (a) made at or near the time of the occurrence of
the matters set forth therein by persons with personal knowledge of the information in the

business record, or from information transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b)

16-02463
8_SRS E17



kept in the course of MDK's regularly conducted business activities; and (c) created by
MDK as a regular practice.

4, Michael Polizzi is not in the military service based upon the DMDC search results that
indicate Michael Polizzi was not on active duty and had not been on active duty for the
past 367 days on the date indicated on the attached DMDC search result.

5. Tiffany Polizzi is not in the military service based upon the DMDC search results that
indicate Tiffany Polizzi was not on active duty and had not been on active duty for the
past 367 days on the date indicated on the attached DMDC search result.

VERIFICATION
[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit Regarding Military Status are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. I understand that false statements
made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. § 4094, relating 10 unswom falsification to

authorities.

V{m[}c@mmf

16-024638_SRS



Dapartment of Dafense Manpower Data Center

SEN: XOOXX-X00X
Birth Date:

Last Name: POLIZZI
First Name: MICHAEL

R Status Report
;_'.'-.:_--/"- Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Ramaty as of : Feb-07-2NT OB:05:35 AM

BCRAL0

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Feb-07-2017
On Active Duty On Active Dty Statim Date
Acthes Dty Bit Dot Acthva Duty Erxd Duts Ran Barvice Carponent
NA KA No . - NA
This twéporse rafacts B i iy’ ncive Oy Wookss Dot o e At Duty Status Duta
Lak Acthve Duty Within 357 Deve of Activs Dty Status Dute
Activs Duty Biart Dt Acove Dusty £ Data S Sendca Component
NA RA o RA
mmmmnwmmmmmmmmumgﬂmm
WWGW%W"WFMM
Drvor Nowrication S Dol Order Nolicetion Erd Cuie Btak Barvics Componant
NA NA Mo KA
This rewporme reflects whethar e inxidual or hvs/Mer Unl b reciived sary nolilorion 10 nepan i 9¢tve duty

Upmmdmmmmﬂhdmmmmdnmmmmcm.Mmmmmmmmmm.mmummmof
ﬂuhdlvlduaimmaacﬁvudmydnnudxhuwuhmﬂudmummmm.ﬂsmmwmﬁm.ﬂm Public Hesith, and
Coast Guard). mmmmmmaSuﬂmwhWMtWMdmmmmhmm.

Mg . Sosdy B

Mary M. Snsvedy-Dixon, Director

DBepartment of Defanse - Manpower [sta Centar

4800 Mark Contor Drive, Sulte 04E25
Arington, VA 22350




mwmmmm{mmmwdmDmmdwmm)mmmmmmlmmm
Reporting System {DEERS) catahase which is tha officiad gourca of data on eligihlity foe military medic] care and other eligiblity systemns.

The Do strongly supports the enforcemant of the Servicemembarns Civl Refief Act (50 USC App. § 501 of soq, 23 emended) (S5CRA) (Tormerty known 23
the Soidiers’ and Sallors’ Chvil Rellef Act of 1840). DMDC has issuad hundreds of thousands of "doas 1ot posesss any Information Indicating that the
indhddus! I curmently on active duty” responses, snd has expariencod only a xmal eror rels. In the avent tha individuz! referenced shove, or any family
membeor, frend, of reprosentative esserts in any manner that the individizal wis on active duty for the sctive duly Sstus data, of Is otherwise entitiod ko the
prelactions of the SCRA, you sre strongly encouragad to obiak further verification of the person's status by contacting that parson's Barvice. Senvice contart
information can be found on the SCRA webslie’s FAQ page (Q33) vis this URL: hitps:/fsara.dmdc. osd milffaq xitmi#033. If you havs evidence the person
was on exlive duty for the activa duty status date and you fall to obtain this eddiional Service verification, punitive provisiona of the SCRA may be irvokad
againat you, See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This responsa raflects the folowing information: (1) The individuals Active Duty siatzs on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty statis within 367 deys precading the Active Duty Staiurs Dete {3) Whether the individusi or his/her unit raceived early notification to report for active
duty on tha Active Duty Status Dats,

More information on "Active Duty Status®

Atliva duly sisfins 23 reported in this certificate is defined in accordanca with 10 USC § 101{d) {1} Prioe to 2010 onty sorme of the activa duly perioda Jass
then 30 consecutive days in kength wene avalsble, In the c2sa of & mermber of the Nations! Guand, this Includes service under i call to active service
suthorizod by the Presidant or the Secretary of Deferse under 32 USC § 502() for purposes of responding to » national emerpency deciarsd by the
Prasident and supposted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserwe (AGR} members must ba assigned agzinst an suthorized mobiiizetion posltion in the
unit they suppart. This Includes Nevy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coest Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAS). Active Duty stats also epplies to & Uniformad Sarvice mentber wha B an pctive duty commissionad officer of tha L1.S.
Public Heafth Service or the National Ocsanic and Atmospheric Administretion (NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
CmmmmscmhMMMm“%m%dmm%%hmdmmmmmm
reported o8 on Active Duty under this certiicata. SCRA protsctions amn for Title 10 and Tite 14 active duty records for el tha Unlformed Sarvicas periods.
Tite 32 periads of Active Duty ere not covernd by SCRA, &3 deflned in accordance with 10 USC § 104(d)1).

Mzny times ordars are amended to exdend the pariod of eclive duty, which would extand SCRA protactions. Parsons seeidng to rely on this websita
certification shouki chock to make sure the onders on which SCRA proteciions 2re besad have not boen smended (o exdend the inciusive dates of service,
Furtharmore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders 1o report for active duty or to ba Inductad, but who have not
actually bogun active duty or actially reported for induction. The Last Dats on Aclive Duty sntty is ivportant becauss a number of protections of the SCRA
axtend bayond the iast dates of sctive duty.

Those who coutd rely on this certificarte are urged (o seek quatified Jegal counael to enxura that el rights guararniesd th Service members under the SCRA
Ao protoctad

WARNING: This cartiflcate was provided besed on  lest name, SSN/dats of bith, and ective duty siatua dale provided by the aquestar. Providing
errenoous information will cause an eroneous certificets to be provided,

Certificate 1D: 8BX9IB83X443CEQ



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN: 20-XX=X00K

Birth Date:

Last Name: POLIZZI

First Name: TIFFANY

. Y SQNSRCP‘DI'I
SN /,’ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Rosien v of : Fab-07-201T 050537 AM

BLRAMG

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Feb-07-2017
On Active Duly Cn Aced Dify Stats Date
Activa Dhty Btart Dots Actve Dty End Date [ Barvcs Comporsnt
RA NA o MA
—This respones relects e individusis’ seiive 2y stsion based on the Actve Oty 2xitus Dete
mmn_:ymmumumgzmon
Active Outy Btarl Dase Acive Duty Erd Dale o T Senvics Compermnd
WA NA ha MA
Thin rewpore relects whary the indhudus lefl eciive dity Kals within 367 die raceding T Activa Dty Eistus Dl
Tha kiarmbr & HitHet Uit Wim Motibed of s Foturs o Acthvg Duty on Actve Duty St Duts
Ortiee Momficarian Xtiet Dutn Orer Nolcation) Erct Dk Db Benvicn Component
MA NA i KA
This ridocts whather the inchv el or Fin/er unit e receivad nothcusion X for mctiva

ummmmdammamsmmdmwmm.Mmmmmmm.mmu&nmnud
mmuummmmmm:datnumnnmduuwmwmwmy.um.umcam.wrm. NOAA, Public Health, and

Coaxt Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemsmber or hisher unit raceiving notification of futrs orders to repost for Activa Duty,

Moy . Sosdy B

Mary M. Snavedy-Dixon, Director

Departmem of Dafense - Manpower Data Canter
4300 Merk Cantor Drive, Sulte 04E25

Ariington, VA 22350




The Defansa Manpower Data Centar (DMDC) s an organtzation of the Depsrimont of Defense {DoD) that maintaing U Defanae Enrolment and Eligitaity
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is Ura officia] zource of data on aligiblity for milltary mexdical care and ather aligibiltty systems.

The Dob strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicamembers Chil Reded Act (50 USC App. § 501 ot seq, B3 smended) (SCRA) (formerly knowr as
the Soldiers’ and Sallors’ Civil Rofle? Act of 1840}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of “does nc! possess sy information indicsting that the
individunl ls curently on active duly” responses, and has experiences only & emal enor rete. In the event the individual referenced shove, or any family
member, iend, or reprozentative paserts in ary manner that the individual wesa on sctive duty for the activa duty statis date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, your are sirongly encoursged Lo obialn further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Sarvice contact
Information can ba found on the SCRA webslte's FAQ pane (G33) vis this URL: hitpaz/scry, dmde.osd. mivtaq. ddmi#033. (f you have evidence the person
was onl active duty for the sctive duty siatus date and you fait to obtakn this addional Sarvice vesiication, punitiva provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
egainst you. Sae 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This responso refiocts the following information: (1) The individuals Active Duty status on tha Active Dity Status Dato (2) Whether the indhidue] teft Active
Duty 5tatus within 357 days preceding the Acthw Duty Status Date (3) Whether the indhvidual or his/twr unit rocelwed early notification to report for active
duty on the Activa Duty Status Dats.

More information on "Active Duty Statys®

Active duty status e reporled in this cartificate Is deflned In socordance with 10 USG § 101(d) (1) Prior to 2010 only some of tha active duty periods kas
than 30 consecutive days in length were aveldable. In the case of 2 member of the Nationsl Guard, this includes sarvice undar a call to active eervice
suthorizod by the Prasident or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § S02(T) for purpasas of responding 1o 8 national emerpency dacisred by the
President and supportad by Federal finds. All Active Guard Reservs {AGR) members must be astigned gainst an suthorized mobiEzation position kt tha
unlt thay support, MMMTMWMdMRmﬂmLWWMMMM)NMMM
Program Administratoe (RPAx), Active Duly status aisa applles to a Uniformed Service member who Iy gn active duly commissioned officer of the U.5.
Public Heslth Sarvice or the Nations] Oceanic and Amospherit Admintsiretion (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage tndar tha SCRA ts broader In some ceses and indudes some categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who wouid not be
reported as on Actve Duty uitder this certificats. SCRA protections are for Tite 10 and Titte 14 ective duty recsds for af tha Unifomed Sarvices periods.
Titer 32 periods of Acthve Duty sre 10! coversd by SCRA, as dafined in sccondance with 10 USC § 101(dX1).

ey times onders are amended to exdend the parfod of sctive duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons sseidng to refy on this webatte
certification should check ta mako suro the orders 00 which SCRA protoctions a1 besed have not bean amenciad to extend the inclusive datss of service.
Furthermore, soma protaciions of the SCRA may extend to persons who have racetved orders to report for active duly or to be inductod, bul who have not
aciually begun sctive duty or actunlly raportad for induction. The Lest Date on Activa Duty entry is impartant becsisa a number of prolactions of the SCHA
axiand bayond tha [asi datas of active duty.

Thoss wha could rely on this certificate are Lrgad to saek quailied lege! coursel 1o ensure that afl rights guamanined to Servce membeors under the SCRA
are protocied

WARNING: This cortificsta was provided bised on a last neme, SSN/date of birth, snd active duty statua dats provided by the requestsr, Providing
emoneous information wil cause an emoneous certificats to be provided.

Certificate ID: YB235BD3X444G90



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, L1L.C CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
VvS.
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi
Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without Hability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released {from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: g \Q\\”r W UM

Kimberly A. Bounner, Esquire (89705)

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)

Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)

Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)

Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)

Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
ristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)

Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)

Karina Velter, Esquire {(54781)

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. . Box 165028

Columbus, O 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

16-024638_ AT F75



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawannha Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 06/13/17

Account;

Name:

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER

Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

AG ID: 1108640
Description: POLIZZI SHERIFF SALE Total Ad CO_St $1,150.80
Run Dates: 08/16/17 to 08/30/17 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  08/16/1708/30/17 3 $1,150.80
SHERIFFS SALE

By Viirtue of a Wit of Execttion [Morigage Foreclosure)
Ne. 2016CV1458
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at pubfic sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Tewn of Bloomsburg, County of Colurnbia, Commenwealth of
Pennsylvania en:
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 06, 2017
AT 9:00 Q'CLOCK AM,
Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tibration will be on file in the Shertfs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the praceeds will be made in
acpordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing. unless exceptions are filed
with the SherifPs Office prior thereto.
All that certain messuage and lot of ground situate on he North side of West Fourth
Street, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsytvania,
bourded and deseribed as follows, 0wt
Beginning at a point en the Northem sicle of Wast Fourth Street. in lina of lot of greund,
new or formerly of . Margaret Schoch, 33,62 feet distant from the comer of ather lotof
ground now or formerty of $. Margaret Schoch and Mary A, Brown, on said Northern
line ofWest Fourth Street, aforesaid and nunning thence along said Northern line of West
Fourth Street aforesaid, South 65 degrees West 33.62 feet. mure or lass, to a peinten
said Northem lina of West Fourth Street aforesaid and in line of Cyer Alley; thenes along
Jine of Oyer Alley, North 24 degrees 32 minutes West, 140.50 feet to a point in fine of
said Oyer Alley and other lands now or formerly of Chartes H. Reimard; thence along line
of ather lands now or formerly of Chardes K. Reimard, North 65 dagrees East 33.62 feet,
mare of less, to other lot now or farmedy of S. Margaret Schochy; thence aleng other lot
now or formerty of S. Margaret Schoch, South 24 degrees 32 minutes East, 14050 feat
1o a paintin said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaicl the place of beginning.
Whereon is erected B. Two and onetalf story framed dhwelling house.
Parce! No.: 05W04 32600
Being the sarme proparty conveyed to Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Polizzi, & mamed cow
ple, whe acquired tite by virka of a deed from Michael Polizzi and Tiftary Shymansky
n/k/a Tiffany Polizzi, husband and wife, dated November 3, 2008, recorded November
17, 2008, at Instrurnent Nurnber 200811826, Office of the Recorder of Ceeds, Colur
hia County, Pennsybvania.
Property known as 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 226 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05W0432600

Seired and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TIFFANY POLIZZ],
MICHAEL POLIZZI in suit of PLANET HOME LENDING LLC,

TERMS GF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10}
percent of the bid prica or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimun payment s to be paid
in cash, certified check or cashier’s chock at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF
BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight [8) days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR
FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE T PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
N THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD:. If the successful bidder faults to pay the kid prica
25 per the above terms, the Sheriffmay elect to elther sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or ta resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casa of default all
sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will ba applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidkderwill ba responsible for any attormey fees
incurmed by the shexiff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liabla for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintitf, the pro-
ceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriif's Office
receives advance written hotice othenwise, signed by an authorized representation
of the plaintiff,

Attorney for tha Plaintff.
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritf
COLUMBLUS, OH 1614-2206811 COLUMBLA COLINTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV1458

lssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 06, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain messuage and lot of ground situate on the North side of West Fourth Street, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Northern side of West Fourth Street, in line of lot of ground, now or formerly of S. Margaret Schoch,
33.62 feet distant from the corner of other lot of ground now or formerly of 8. Margaret Schoch and Mary A. Brown, on said Northern
line of West Fourth Street, aforesaid and running thence along said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid, South 65
degrees West 33.62 feet, more or less, to a point on said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid and in line of Oyer Alley;
thence along line of Oyer Alley, North 24 degrees 32 minutes West, 140.50 fest to a point in line of said Oyer Alley and other lands
now or formerly of Charles H. Reimard; thence along line of other lands now or formerly of Charles H. Reimard, North 65 degrees
East 33.62 feet, more or less, to other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret Schoch; thence along other lot now or formerly of 8.
Margaret Schoch, South 24 degrees 32 minutes East, 140.50 feet to a point in said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid,
the place of beginning. Whereon is erected B. Two and one-half story framed dwelling house.

Parcel No.: 05W04 32600

Being the same property conveyed to Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Polizzi, a married couple, who acquired title by virtue of a deed
from Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Shymansky n/k/a Tiffany Polizzi, husband and wife, dated November 3, 2008, recorded November
17, 2008, at Instrument Number 200811825, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 225 WEST 4TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05W(0432600

Seized and taken into execution fo be sold as the property of TIFFANY POLIZZI, MICHAEL POLIZZ] in suit of
PLANET HOME LENDING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the GColumbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERILAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBUS, OH 1-614-220-5611 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

oy CourtySuste Shenff, Teltosoft ing



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
SO\T T ED - (oK

Vs.
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due $ 174.476.08

Interest from October 2, 2016 to date of sale $ 10.089.01

Total $ 184.565.09

(Costs to be added)

| v ; 1 3 8 N

Dated: '\) k\\‘fw"’\ 3\ - ” FMU}\,‘:‘)\_ q\.&k‘)&&m)
Prothonotary
(SEAL) By:

Clerk

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

16024638 AT WREX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
Vvs.

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

The land referred to in this commitment is described as follows:

All that certain messuage and lot of ground situate on the North side of West Fourth Street, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Northern side of West Fourth Street, in line of lot of ground, now or
formerly of S. Margaret Schoch, 33.62 feet distant from the corner of other lot of ground now or
formerly of S. Margaret Schoch and Mary A. Brown, on said Northern line of West Fourth
Street, aforesaid and running thence along said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid,
South 65 degrees West 33.62 feet, more or less, to a point on said Northern line of West Fourth
Street aforesaid and in line of Oyer Alley; thence along line of Oyer Alley, North 24 degrees 32
minutes West, 140.50 feet to a point in line of said Oyer Alley and other lands now or formerly
of Charles H. Reimard; thence along line of other lands now or formerly of Charles H. Reimard,
North 65 degrees East 33.62 feet, more or less, to other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret
Schoch; thence along other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret Schoch, South 24 degrees 32
minutes East, 140.50 feet to a point in said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid, the
place of beginning. Whereon is erected B. Two and one-half story framed dwelling house.

Parcel No.: 05W04 32600

Being the same property conveyed to Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Polizzi, a married couple, who
acquired title by virtue of a deed from Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Shymansky n/k/a Tiffany
Polizzi, husband and wife, dated November 3, 2008, recorded November 17, 2008, at Instrument
Number 200811825, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Exhibit "A"

16-02463 S_AT Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
Ao - Ev -%

Vs.
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Michael Polizzi
225 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia County

Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on
at Qo0 am prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
The JTUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 2016-CV-1458

F2
16-024638_AT



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Michael Polizzi
Tiffany Polizzi

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about
the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, 35 WEST MAIN STREET, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. [t may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding
paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If
a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box
380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

Dated: 0 \Cg \ \Y

e < (M)

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire (89705)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)

\Qf'istina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)

Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plamtiff

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

VIA PERSONAL SERVICE



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 20115D Ly

DATE RECEIVED o-12-1F
DOCKET AND INDEX 201, CV 14S%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT - oA
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X > el
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# _{[9a3Y
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Boot. L™ TIME 900 g
POSTING DATE i
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2ND WEEK

3RP WEEK
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May 11, 2017

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas
Office of the Prothonotary

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

e

YA R=AR L
19
a

Re:  Planet Home Lending, L.L.C v.
Michael Polizzi, et al.

Property Address: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket No. 2016-CV-1458

QOur File Number; 16-024638

Writ of Execution — Mortgage Foreclosure

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing with your office:

1.

1 Original Praecipe for Writ of Execution with Legal Description attached;
2.

1 Original and 2 copies for each Defendant of the Writ of Execution (with Legal
Description attached);

3. 1 Original Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1; and

4. Check in the amount of $25.00, payable to the Columbia County Prothonotary, for
the filing fee.

Please file the originals immediately upon receipt and prepare the Writ of Execution and copies
for the Sheriff. Kindly time-stamp and return to us the extra face page of the Praecipe in the

enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. Then, forward the Writ of Execution and its copies,
along with the following documents to the Sheriff’s Office:

I. Letter of Non-Sheriff's Service of the Notice of Sale to Sheriff's office;
One (1) original Notice of Sheriff's Sale for each Defendant (with Legal Description
attached) for vour files;

3. 1 copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

4. 1 Original Affidavit of Last Known Address;

5.

1 Original Waiver of Watchman; -

16-024638 AT



6. 1 Original and five (5) copies of the Legal Description, including the improvements,
parcel number and property address;

7. 1 Sheriff Service Form for posting the property with the Handbill, along with a self-
addressed, stamped envelope for return of service of the Handbill;

8. Check in the amount of $1,350.00, made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
for advanced sale costs.

Should you or the Sheriff’s Office have any questions or need further documentation, please feel
free to contact me at 614-220-5611.

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC

BY: _ s/ Alex Throckmorton
Alex Throckmorton, Legal Assistant
P. O. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Email: athrockmorton@manleydeas.com
File No.: 16-024638
614-220-5611; FAX 614-220-5613

Enclosures
cc: Sheriff of Columbia County (w/encl)



Date: 6/12/2017 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0003493
Time: 12:34 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of. Menley Deas Kochalski LLC $ 2500

Twenty-Five and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2017-ED-0000068- Plainiiff: Planet Home Lending LLC vs. Michael F Polizzi Amount
Wirit of Execution 25.00
Total: 25.00

Check: 119240
Payment Methed: Check Barbara N. Siivetti, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 25.00

By:
Clerk: CLUSCHAS Deputy Clerk



MANLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.C. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS, CH 43216
KOCHAiSKi P &614-220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

May 11, 2017

Office of the Columbia County Sheriff
35 WEST MAIN STREET

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Planet Home Lending, LLC v,
Michael Polizzi, et al.
Property Address: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Docket No. 2016-CV-1458
Our File Number: 16-024638

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that Plaintiff’s counsel will serve defendants Notice of Sheriff Sales
personally and also serve via certified mail, return receipt requested.

Should you have any questions or need further documentation, please feel free to contact me at
614-220-5611.

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

Alex Throckmorton
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1438
vS.

AT -~ ED - ]
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Tiffany Polizzi
26 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia County

Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on
at prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold 1s:
225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 2016-CV-1458

F2
16-024638 AT



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Michael Polizzi
Tiffany Polizzi

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule wiil, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about
the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, 35 WEST MAIN STREET, P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama 17815.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has
entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding
paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If
a specific retun date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box
380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

Dated: \ &(@\H’

CA B LA

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire (89705)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
\Crstina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

VIA PERSONAL SERVICE



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458

QAO\NT - B ~ R

VS.
Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

The land referred to in this commitment is described as follows:

All that certain messuage and lot of ground situate on the North side of West Fourth Street, mn the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Northern side of West Fourth Street, in line of lot of ground, now or
formerly of S. Margaret Schoch, 33.62 feet distant from the corner of other lot of ground now or
formerly of S. Margaret Schoch and Mary A. Brown, on said Northern line of West Fourth
Street, aforesaid and running thence along said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid,
South 65 degrees West 33.62 feet, more or less, to a point on said Northern line of West Fourth
Street aforesaid and in line of Oyer Alley; thence along line of Oyer Alley, North 24 degrees 32
minutes West, 140.50 feet to a point in line of said Oyer Alley and other lands now or formerly
of Charles H. Reimard; thence along line of other lands now or formerly of Charles H. Reimard,
North 65 degrees East 33.62 feet, more or less, to other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret
Schoch; thence along other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret Schoch, South 24 degrees 32
minutes East, 140.50 feet to a point in said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid, the
place of beginning. Whereon is erected B. Two and one-half story framed dwelling house.

Parcel No.: 05W04 32600

Being the same property conveyed to Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Polizzi, a married couple, who
acquired title by virtue of a deed from Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Shymansky n/k/a Tiffany
Polizzi, husband and wife, dated November 3, 2008, recorded November 17, 2008, at Instrument
Number 200811825, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Exhibit "A"

16-024638 AT Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION
Plamntiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
Vs. Execution No.: &D\ﬁ ~BE© ~leX

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Planet Home Lending, LL.C, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at
225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

MICHAEL POLIZZI
225 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TIFFANY POLIZZ1
26 West 31d Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:
MICHAEL POLIZZI1
225 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TIFFANY POLIZZI

26 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

16-024638 AT F70



Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

PLANET HOME LENDING, LLC
Plaintiff

Name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

PLANET HOME LENDING, LLLC
Plaintiff

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

451 Seventh Street Southwest

Washington, District of Columbia 20410

AND

100 Penn Square East

The Wanamaker Building

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
225 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



UNKNOWN SPOUSE
225 West 4th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
AND

26 West 3rd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE — INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

6™ Floor, Strawberry Square

Department 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: 0 \% \ﬂ’

oS L)

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire (89705)

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)

Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)

Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)

Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)

Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
\C}r{s’tina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)

Holly N. Woif, Esquire (322153)

Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com

Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
VS.

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA ))SS

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Cristina L. Connor, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, who
being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the owners of the property located at
225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ar¢ an individual known as Michael Polizzi,

whose last known address is 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and an individual

known as

16-024638 AT F74



Tiffany Polizzi, whose last known address is 26 West 3rd Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to the

best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire (89705)

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)

Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)

Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)

Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)

Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
\Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)

Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)

Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com

Attorney for Plaintiff
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ?ftl day of \J - Ne , 20 f L
g J/
j /g ,\N\/\} ‘Q\'A"CC//!M
NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: %—/ AL / ,5705)\-,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEALP e
Francis Folcher, Notary PU
City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia Gougttjy
My Commission Expires Aug. 22,20 c,
WEWBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LLC

Plaintift,
vs.

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same

without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff

herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and

the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: Ka \Q\\"—\

16-024638 AT
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Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire (§9705)

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)

Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)

Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009}

Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)

Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)

Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
\,@fi'stina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)

Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)

Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: kabonner@manleydeas.com

Attorney for Plaintiff

F75



SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
DOCKET NO: 2016-CV-1458
PLAINTIFF: Planet Home Lending, LLC
DEFENDANT(S):  Michael Polizzi
Tiffany Polizzi
TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SERVE AT: 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sir: Please post the Handbill at the mortgaged premises.
Should you have any questions please contact Alex Throckmorton of our office at 614-220-5611.

Date of Service: Time:

Served upon (if someone other than defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Title:

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED
ENVELOPE:

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Attn: Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
P. 0. Box 165028, Columbus, OH 43216-5028

paes: | \1% sy: _ (A L UV
L Kimberly A. Bonner (PA ID #89705)

For office use only Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207}
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)

\CriStina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)

Karina Veiter, Esquire (94781)

Manley Deas Kochalski LL.C

P. O. Box 165028, Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Phone: 614-220-5611; Fax: 614-220-5613

16-024638 AT



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Planet Home Lending, LI.C CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, _ Docket No.: 2016-CV-1458
Vs.

Michael Polizzi; Tiffany Polizzi

Defendants.

The land referred to in this commitment is described as follows:

All that certain messuage and lot of ground situate on the North side of West Fourth Street, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Northern side of West Fourth Street, in line of lot of ground, now or
formerly of S. Margaret Schoch, 33.62 feet distant from the corner of other lot of ground now or
formerly of S. Margaret Schoch and Mary A. Brown, on said Northern line of West Fourth
Street, aforesaid and running thence along said Northemn line of West Fourth Street aforesaid,
South 65 degrees West 33.62 feet, more or less, to a point on said Northern line of West Fourth
Street aforesaid and in Iine of Oyer Alley; thence along line of Oyer Alley, North 24 degrees 32
minutes West, 140.50 feet to a point in line of said Oyer Alley and other lands now or formerly
of Charles H. Reimard; thence along line of other lands now or formerly of Charles H. Reimard,
North 65 degrees East 33.62 feet, more or less, to other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret
Schoch; thence along other lot now or formerly of S. Margaret Schoch, South 24 degrees 32
minutes East, 140.50 feet to a point in said Northern line of West Fourth Street aforesaid, the
place of beginning. Whereon is erected B. Two and one-half story framed dwelling house.

Parcel No.: 05W04 32600

Being the same property conveyed to Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Polizzi, a married couple, who
acquired title by virtue of a deed from Michael Polizzi and Tiffany Shymansky n/k/a Tiffany
Polizzi, husband and wife, dated November 3, 2008, recorded November 17, 2008, at Instrument
Number 200811825, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 225 West 4th Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Exhibit "A"

16-02463 S_AT Long Forra Legal



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloamsburg PA 17815

71901140006000106723

THE UNITED OF AMERICA
100 PENN SQUARE EAST
THE WANAMAKER BUILDING
PHILSDELPHIA PA 19107

2%

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/13/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Bax 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

7190114000600010669

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

o

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/13/2017




Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 10801 Carrier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501140006000106679
Doc Ref #: 2017EDSS
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

6/13/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 10801 Carrier / service: USPS Setver First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF FA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71901140006000106679
Doc Ref #: 2017EDES

Pastage 52600
HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page [ of 1

6/13/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 10802 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
CFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801140006000106686

DCoc Ref# 2017EDS8

Postage 5.2600
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

6/13/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 10803 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000108683
Doc Ref #: 2017EDSS
Postage 5.26800

PHILADELPHIA  PA  18107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 6/13/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 10804 Carrier f service: IUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000106709
Coc Ref #: 2017EDS8
Postage 5.2600

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/13/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 10805 Carrier / sefvice.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12.00:00 AM
Ship te:
THE UNITED STATE OF AMERICA
451 SEVENTH ST SOUTHWEST Tracking #: 71901140006000106716
Doc Ref #: 2017EDE8
Postage 5.2600

WASHINGTON DC 20410

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/13/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt
Trans # 10806 Carrier f sarvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
THE UNITED OF AMERICA
100 PENN SQUARE EAST Tracking #: 71901140006000106723

THE WANAMAKER BUILDING

PHILSDELPHIA  PA 19107

Doc Ref #: 2017EDG8
Postage 5.2600

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

6/13/2017



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 10806 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
THE UNITED OF AMERICA

100 PENN SQUARE EAST
THE WANAMAKER BUILDING

PHILSDELPHIA  PA 18107

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/13/2017 12:00.00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140006000106723
Doc Ref #: 2017EDES
Postage 5.2600

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

6/13/2017



Manley Deas Kochalski LLC FIRST MERCHANTS BANK 119234

Pennsylvania Operations, PO Box 165028 COIU?Q“UZS%O?:LE'?ZM
Columbus, OH 43216-5028
614-220-5611

DATE AMOUNT
EMIOne Thousand Three hundred Fifty dollars and 00 cents* **xkkk &k x* 6/8/2017 $1350.00

to the Order of ;

Columbia County Sheriff
353 W. Main Street

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815

16-024638, 2016-CV-1458, Palizzi, 0
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